Candidate(s) will have to make the payment of Application Fees through the Online Mode as under: 

Table G: Table showing details of Examination fee 

Unreserved (UR) /OBC- Non Creamy 
Layer / EWS 

Rs. 1000.00/- plus applicable GST Rs. 180/- totaling Rs. 1180/- 
(Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) 

SC/ ST/ ESM / PwBD/ Departmental 
Candidates 

Nil 

Note 1: Applications without the prescribed fee will not be entertained and summarily rejected. 
No representation against such rejection would be entertained. 

Note 2 :  Fee once paid shall neither be refunded nor be adjusted under any circumstances.

[...]

carefully for assessing his/her eligibility. 

iv. Candidates belonging to categories other than SC/ST/PwBD/Ex-Servicemen/Departmental 
Candidate are required to pay a non-refundable application fee of Rs. 1000.00/- plus applicable 
GST Rs. 180/- totaling Rs. 1180/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Only) only 

through the online facility. 
v. While applying online, candidate needs to upload the following documents:-   

 Scanned copy of the recent passport size colour photograph (not older than 3 weeks in jpg/jpeg 
format).   

 Scanned copy of signature with Black ink pen (in jpg/jpeg format).